## Eastern Suburbs Touch Association Inc



Affiliated member of New South Wales Touch Association and Touch Football Australia Inc Web site: www.eaststouch.com.au Email : eaststouch@gmail.com Phone: 9667 0979 ABN: 55 755 650 368 Postal address: 43 Dougherty Street, Rosebery, NSW 2018

26 October 2022

Dear Eastern Suburbs Touch Association members,

I am very excited to share some exciting news with you.

On Wednesday 12 October 2022, members of the Eastern Suburbs Touch Association (ESTA) unanimously voted on the motions to accept an amended Constitution and a new Structure of our association.

What this means for you is ESTA will have a more strategic outlook and a formalised structure that will allow us to grow our Association. Our focus will be on our park competitions and representative programs while making sure that all groups within the ESTA are always represented.

Individual members with voting rights are limited to one vote per person. Eligible members include the following:

- Life Members
- ESTA Officials
- ESTA Representative Managers and Coaches
- ESTA Representative Players over 18 Years of age
- ESTA Park Team Contacts
- ESTA Representative and Park Referees over the age of 18 Years of age.

\*\* Individual members who fall into two or more of the above categories, may not vote on the same matter more than once. Votes are limited to one vote per person.

\*\* Representative Players/Managers/Coaches must be a current participant in the most recent Vawdon Cup or NSW State Cup competitions. Members from the park competition must be a current registered club member. i.e. registered in the current year's seasonal competitions (2022 Winter Competition and 2022/23 Summer Competition).

In the near future, you will start to see new positions, sub committees and formal structures come into place to drive ESTA forward into the changing landscape.

Our AGM notice will be shared shortly (to be held Wednesday 16 November), we hope you can join us at the AGM and be part of our new process.

Kind regards,

John Ryan President - Eastern Suburbs Touch Association